## AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2023 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

**Public Comments** 

The approval of the minutes of the October 17, 2023 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The issuance of a letter to the Department of Military & Veterans Affairs Division of Grants supporting the Veterans Trust Fund grant application filed by rabbitcares

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024:

- CHOR Youth and Family Services, Inc.
- Adelphoi Village, Inc.

Approval of payment application for SRS Electric in the amount of \$18,677.93, for the Faylor Lake Restroom and Concessions project

The approval of a loan from the Snyder County General Fund to the Snyder County Faylor Lake Fund of \$18,677.93

The ratification of a loan from the Snyder County General Fund to the Snyder County Faylor Lake Fund of \$29,000.00

The authorization of the submittal of a credit application to West Branch Rental on behalf of the Snyder County Prison

The approval of the following Snyder County Resolutions related to the FFY 2023 CDBG Application:

- Resolution to Apply (2023-14)
- Fair Housing Resolution (2023-15)
- Section 504 Resolution (2023-16)

The approval to apply for the NPS Chesapeake Gateways Gateways Grants in the amount of \$150,000, for Faylor Lake Recreational Improvements

The approval of the application submission to the Susquehanna River Valley Visitors Bureau for the SNYDER COUNTY ROOM TAX 2024 GRANT FUNDS, in the amount of \$97,644.00.

The approval of a Professional Services Agreement between Snyder County and MCM Consulting Group, Inc. for the update of the Snyder County Hazardous Mitigation Plan in the amount of \$76,051.25 for term to completed by April 30, 2025

**New Business** 

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment